The Group has certain outlets that incurred losses during the fi nancial year ended 30 September
2020. Management performed impairment assessment on the property, plant and equipment of these
outlets based on value in use calculations.

  The recoverable amount of the relevant assets of the non-performing restaurants has been
determined on the basis of their value in use.

  The key assumptions used for value-in-use calculations for property, plant and equipment of these
outlets are as follows:

2020 2019
Singapore PRC Taiwan Singapore PRC Taiwan

Revenue growth rate 3.8% 3.9% 3.0% –* 3.8% –*
Discount rate 9.0% 12.2% 9.9% –* 10.1% –*

  * In 2019, the non-performing outlets were in PRC.

  The above assumptions were used for the analysis of the non-performing outlets.

  Based on the assessment, an impairment loss of $1,353,000 (2019: Nil) is recognised in profi t or loss

during the fi nancial year.

  The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of
the respective assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period, while holding all other
assumptions constant.

Change in key estimate
Eff ect on value in use

Singapore PRC Taiwan Total
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

1% increase in revenue growth rate  206  256  442  904
1% decrease in revenue growth rate  (212)  (253)  (162)  (627)
Discount rate plus 100 basis points  (7) (31)  (22) (60)
Discount rate minus 100 basis points  7 32  23 62

  The carrying amount of the property, plant and equipment and details of the impairment loss
calculation are set out in Note 17 to the fi nancial statements.

Notes to Financial Statements
As at 30 September 2020

JUMBO GROUP LIMITED  80

3 CRITICAL ACCOUNTING JUDGEMENTS AND KEY SOURCES OF ESTIMATION UNCERTAINTY (cont’d)

 Key sources of estimation uncertainty (cont’d)

 (c) Impairment of goodwill

  Determining whether goodwill is impaired requires an estimation of the value in use of the cash-
generating unit to which goodwill has been allocated. The value in use calculation requires the entity to